Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2. Tolerance for each intensity limit is ± 15%.
3. Please refer to AN 5352 for detail information on features of stand-off and non stand-off LEDs.
Part Numbering System
Note:  Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information about part numbering system.
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopack
Color Bin Selection
0: Full color bin
C: Color bin 3 & 4
Q: Color bin 7 & 8
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Lead Stands-offs
17: 15° without stand-off
18: 15° with stand-off
20: 23° without stand-off
21: 23° with stand-off
32: 30° without stand-off
33: 30° with stand-off
HLMP-C E  xx  –  x  x  x  xx
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TJ = 25°C
Parameter Value Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100 [2] mA
Power Dissipation 107 mW
Reverse Voltage Not recommended for reverse bias
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
2. Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1KHz.
Electrical / Optical Characteristics
TA = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage VF 2.8 3.0 3.5 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage [1] VR 5 V IR = 10 mA
Dominant Wavelength[2] λd 505 nm IF = 20 mA
Peak Wavelength λPEAK 501 nm Peak of Wavelength of Spectral
Distribution at IF = 20 mA
Spectral Halfwidth ∆λ1/2 25 Wavelength width at spectral distri-
bution ½ power point at IF = 20 mA
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN 240 °C/W LED Junction-to-Cathode Lead
Luminous Efficacy [3] ηV 283 lm/W Emitted Luminous Power/Emitted
Radiant Power
Notes:
1. Indicates product final testing condition. Long term reverse bias is not recommended.
2. The dominant wavelength is derived from the chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp. Tolerance for each color of dominant
wavelength is ± 0.5nm.
3. The radiant intensity, Ie in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = IV/ηV where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηV is
the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
4
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
0 20 40 60 80 100
TA - AMBIENT TEMPERATURE - °C
ID
C